AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT
WITH
N-Y ASSOCIATES
(ORDINANCE 98-12-11)

BE IT KNOWN that on this Day ol\Z%ﬁf, 2001, 8.
Charles Parish, P.O. Box 302, Hahoville, LA, 70057, hereindfter called “Parish®, and

N-Y Associates, Inc., hereinafier called “Engineer” hereby agree that Ordinance No.
08-12-11 is hereby amended to modify the following provisions:

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

Paragraph 2.1.2 i3 hereby amendad to add the following sub-paragraphs:
Preparation of DNR and USCOE permits (NTE $3,572.00)
- Additional engineering required to switch the pumps from natural gas to
diesel oil engines from value engineering analysis (NTE $11,438.00)
- Additional geotechnical work (NTE $3,080.00)

The amended opinion of probable project budget is as follows:

Basic Engineering Services $ 202,752.00
Topographic and Boundary Surveys $ 10,000.00
Geotechnical Jovestigations and Analysis & 14,080.00
Construction Resident Inspection Services $ 50,000.00
Preparation of DNR and UUSCOE Permits 5 3,572.00
Value Engineering b 11,438.00
Construction Cost 3 3.072.000.00
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET $ 3,363,842.00

SECTION II. That the necessary funds for the total project budget in the amount of
$3,363,842.00 be allocated to the above described project and appropriated from the
Drainage Capital Projects (Fund mumber: 309) fund,

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as written.

PARISH.

BY. % 5 %%. . {-,-u &ﬁ__, —.
Albert D. La ;.
Parish Presidtat ogensl. Borl

ENGINEER: Lo UU

N-Y ASS0C ; ANC, . .

BY: tlentre £ «%‘Z ‘ Codleene £ | Lol
Constantine Nicoladis =
Vice-President /W’

J {



